
CITY OF VINELAND, NJ 

RESOLUTION NO.  2015- 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF AN 
AMENDATORY SUPPLEMENTAL CHANGE ORDER NO. 3, 
TO CONTRACT NO. C14-0075 ISSUED TO TN WARD 
COMPANY, ARDMORE, PA, IN THE AMOUNT OF 
$152,257.92. 

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Vineland, on May 27, 2014, adopted 

Resolution No. 2014-221, entitled “A RESOLUTION AWARDING A CONTRACT TO TN 

WARD COMPANY, ARDMORE, PA, FOR CONSTRUCTION SERVICES FOR SCR 

INSTALLATION FOR THE VINELAND MUNICIPAL ELECTRIC UTILITY”; and  

WHEREAS, N.J.A.C. 5:30-11.9 sets forth the procedures for processing change orders 

which exceed the 20 percent limitation; and 

         WHEREAS, the management personnel of Vineland Municipal Electric Utility has 

requested that an amendment be made to contract awarded to TN Ward Company, Ardmore, PA 

for Construction Services for SCR Installation for the Vineland Municipal Electric Utility as 

authorized by Resolution No. 2014-221: said amendment is necessary for the replacement of 

power cable and cable bus, the correction of deficiencies in the fabrication of the SCR for which 

the manufacturer will be back charged and various miscellaneous items, for a total additional 

amount of $432,209.92; and 

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 2014-221 included a contingency in the amount of 

$429,000.00 of which $149,048 was charged for Change Orders #1 and #2 with a remaining 

balance of $279,952.00, therefore, an additional $152,257.92 is requested to provide for this 

change order; and 

WHEREAS, the City of Vineland desires to comply with said requirements of N.J.A.C. 

5:30-11.1, et seq., and to that end herewith files with the governing body a report stating the facts 

involved and indicating that the proposed change order may be allowed under these regulations; 

and 

WHEREAS, the City Comptroller has certified the availability of funds for the 

amendatory supplemental change order for which authorization is requested in the amount of 

$152,257.92; now, therefore, 

         BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Vineland that said amendatory 

supplemental change order to Contract No. C14-0075, issued to TN Ward Company, Ardmore, 

PA, in the amount of $152,257.92, be and the same is hereby ratified and approved. 

 Adopted: 

______________________________
President of Council 

ATTEST: 

______________________________
            City Clerk 

Go Back to Agenda

142



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda




